

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim directions and office report )

Date: 27/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms Anubha Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr R.Sathish, Adv.  
Mr A Mariarputham, Adv.  
  
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

The records would show that the respondents have got sufficient

-2-

Item No. 35 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

time to file counter. However, by way of last opportunity, four weeks' more time is granted ,  
as prayed

for, to file counter.

Whether counter is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble C  
ourt after the expiry of the

aforesaid period of four weeks.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEE

Registrar

hj

