

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim directions and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anubha Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI:

Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-State of Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

-Manipur: Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.

-Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-Punjab: Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay katyal, Adv.
Mr. Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

-M.P. : Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

-Gujarat: Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

-Arl.Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

-Res.No.4: Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-U.P. : Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Certain amendments have been made by Amendment Act 33 of 2006

with effect from 26th August, 2006. Let learned counsel for the petitioner

examine the impact of those amendments to the prayer made in the petition.

The writ petition is adjourned for four weeks.

The petitioner is granted liberty to implead such of the S
tate

Governments/Union Territories which may not have been impleaded.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar