

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim directions and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
UOI Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr.M.K.Michael, Adv.

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr.Athui Panmei, Adv.

Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Mamta, Adv.
Mr.Somnath, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr.Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
3

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr.S.J.Aristotle,Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr.Amit Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Dr.Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

4

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are told that some States have not filed their responses so far. Those States, which have not filed their responses already, may file the same within a period of six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master