

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim directions
 and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
 Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Shunmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. S. J. Aristotle, Adv.
 Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG.
 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Edwrđ Belho, Adv.
 Mr. RituRaj Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. P. Athuimei, R. Naga, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Dobia, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
 Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.
 Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
 Ms. Hemantika Wahı ,Adv.
 Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
 Mr. B. Dutta, Adv.
 M/s Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Asha U. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Ajnil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushar, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushar, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T. Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Khardey, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 3.1.2007, we requested the various State
Government regarding the implementation of the Juvenile Justice
Court (Care and Protection of Children) Amendment Act, 2006) We
requested the State to constitute the

- 3 - W.P(C) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

Juvenile Justice Board and also to constitute the child Welfare
Committee. Most of the states have taken steps in this regard
and have done the needful but the State of Uttar Pradesh, Madhya
Pradesh, Karnataka, Uttaranchal, Rajasthan Government of NCT,
Tamil Nadu and Himachal Pradesh, Kerala, Mizoram, Jammu and
Kashmir, Nagaland, Lakshdweep, Dadra & Nagar, Chattisgarh,
Arunachal Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh have not complied with
these directions.

We request the Chief Secretaries of these states to personally see that the Juvenile Justice Board be constituted in each districts and the child Welfare Committee also be constituted in each district so that the welfare measures could be streamlined by the administrators.

List after eight weeks.

The State will file affidavit after recording the compliance.

(B.Parvathi) (Veera Verma)
Sr. P.A Court Master