

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim directions and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvMs. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

-2-

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael ,AdvMs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. Amit K. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,Haryana
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
For Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The States who have not filed counter affidavit, may
file the same within a period of eight weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master