

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

St. of W.B. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Ms. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

St. of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

St. of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

St. of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

2

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Saina Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Varu Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Govt. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

St. of MP Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

St. of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

St. of Maharashtra Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

St. of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

3

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Ms. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vinod, Adv.

St. of CG Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv

St. of U.P. Mr. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

St. of A.P. Mr. G.N.Reddy ,Adv
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

St. of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

St. of Arunachal P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

St. of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

St. of Punjab

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Addl.AG

Ms Ekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 11.3.2011, we had adjourned the matter by four weeks to enable the NCPCR to file a detailed affidavit and also to enable the various States to take steps for constitution of JJBS and CWCs in districts where they were not constituted. However, the office has listed the

4

matter even before the expiry of the said four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks as already directed on 11.3.2011.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master