

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

St. of Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

St. of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

NCPCR Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma suri, Adv.

NCT of Delhi Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. J. Saini, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

St. of MP Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

St. of Bihar/Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Contd..p/2

St. of Arunachal P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

St. of Manipur Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

St. of Assam Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

St. of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

St. of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

St. of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

St. of A.P. Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

St. of Jharkhand Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

St. of W.B. Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Namada, Adv.

St. of CG Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
3

St. of J&K Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Contd..p/3

4

St. of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Rokikieho Mor, Adv.
Mr. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.
Mr. Nimshim Vashum, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

St. of Kerala Mrs. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Sana A.R. Khan, Adv.

St. of Arunachal P. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

St. of Punjab Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur singhal,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

St. of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG

Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

St. of U.P.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Chaudhary, Adv.

NALSA

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.10.2011 as first item for interim
orders.

5

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master