

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, interim directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jubli Momalin, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
FOR THE UNION OF INDIA  
[M/o Women & Child Development] Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

FOR THE STATES OF:

ARUNACHAL PRADESH Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

ASSAM Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.

BIHAR Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

CHHATTISGARH Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Apurva Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

GUJARAT Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

HARYANA Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.



Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 19th July, 2013, the Registry has despatched copies of the report filed by the National Legal Services Authority to the learned counsel appearing for different States as well as the Union of India on 27th July, 2013.

Counsel appearing for the Union of India as well as the counsel appearing for the Union of India and different States will take instructions from the respective authorities of the Central Government as well as the State Governments on the Report of the National Legal Services Authority and come prepared for the hearing on 3rd September, 2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will serve a copy of the proposed directions sought from this Court on the counsel for the Union of India, the Counsel for all the States and the counsel appearing for NALSA by email and all the counsel will come prepared on the proposed directions for hearing on the next date of hearing.

Counsel for the NALSA may also prepare the proposed directions that may be issued to different States and the Union of India and circulate the same to the counsel for the Union of India, counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for all the States within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 3rd September, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER