

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, interim directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jubli Momalin, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

FOR THE U.O.I.  
[M/o Women &  
Child Development] Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.

FOR THE STATES/UTs:

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR Mr. Bala Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.ANDHRA PRADESH Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.ARUNACHAL PRADESH Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.ASSAM Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.BIHAR Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

CHANDIGARH Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

CHHATTISGARH Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Apurva Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

DELHI Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

GUJARAT Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Deshpande, Adv.

HARYANA Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

HIMACHAL PRADESH Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

MADHYA PRADESH Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh B., Adv.

MAHARASHTRA Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

MANIPUR Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

MIZORAM Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

NAGALAND Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ODISHA Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

PUDUCHERRY Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

PUNJAB Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

SIKKIM Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf, Adv.  
Ms. Vishi, Adv.

TAMIL NADU Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.

UTTAR PRADESH Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UTTARAKHAND Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

WEST BENGAL Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

FOR NALSA Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Asha Menon, Member Secretary, NALSA

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 10th September, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER