

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., interim directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Aqdv.
Ms. Jubli Momalin, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

FOR THE U.O.I.
[M/o Women &
Child Development] Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

FOR THE STATES/UTs:

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR Mr. Bala Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.ANDHRA PRADESH Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.ARUNACHAL PRADESH Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.ASSAM Mr. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. for
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Advs.BIHAR Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.CHANDIGARH Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.CHHATTISGARH Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.DELHI Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.GUJARAT Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Despande, Adv.
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

HARYANA Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

HIMACHAL PRADESH Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

MADHYA PRADESH Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

MAHARASHTRA Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

MANIPUR Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Nobin Singh, Adv.

MEGHALAYA Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

MIZORAM Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Heshu Kayina, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

NAGALAND Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

ODISHA Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

PUDUCHERRY Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

PUNJAB Mr. Sanchar anand, AAG
Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

SIKKIM Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. for
M/S Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

TAMIL NADU Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.

TRIPURA Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

UTTAR PRADESH Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.

UTTARAKHAND Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.

WEST BENGAL Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

FOR NALSA Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Asha Menon, Member Secretary, NALSA
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By our order dated 10th September, 2013, we had directed some of the States and Union Territories to furnish up to date information along with an affidavit as to whether in all the Districts the Child Welfare Committees and Juvenile Justice Boards have been constituted.

It has been brought to our notice that the States of Arunachal Pradesh, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Tripura and NCT of Delhi have not filed their affidavits in accordance with the directions in the aforesaid order.

As a last chance, we grant four weeks time to the aforementioned States and other States and Union Territories, if any, who have not filed their affidavits so far, to file the same.

List on Tuesday, the 12th November, 2013, a non-miscellaneous day.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|