

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
 M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
 M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
 Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter, appeared as Item No. 9 before Court No. 5 in tomorrow's cause list, stands adjourned.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER