

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for interim directions, extension of time,
exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For UOI

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For NALSA

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For State of Andhra
Pradesh

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.
Mr.S.Siddartha Reddy, Adv.

For State of Arunachal
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Assam

Ms. Kankana Arandhara, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For State of Bihar
WP(C) No. 473 of 2005

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

For State of Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bharadwaj, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. Surya Narayana Singh, AAG.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
For Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For State of J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquar, Adv.

For State of Karnataka For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (NP)
For Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Apoor Kurup, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Heshu Kayuna, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

WP(C) No. 473 of 2005

3

For State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Alia, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Odisha Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.
For Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra

For State of Punjab Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Singh, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For State of U.P. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For State of Uttarakhand
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
For Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For U.T. Of Andaman & Col. R, Balasubramanian, Adv.
Nicobar Islands Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

WP(C) No. 473 of 2005

4

For UT of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For UT of Chandigarh Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
For Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no time to take up this matter.

The matter be listed in the second week of
July, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER