

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 473/2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from personal appearance and interim directions and modification and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Shadhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UOI

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Uday Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

NALSA Mr. Rajesh Kumar Goel, Director
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Assam M/s Corporate Law Group

AP Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mrs. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Yogmaya, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
J&K	Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv.
Kerala	Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Karnataka	Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Manipur	Ms. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv. Ms. L. Thongam, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, AOR.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
M.P.	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR.
Mizoram	Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, AAG Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Orissa	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR.
Punjab	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Rajasthan	Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Balaji, AOR Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv. Mr. A. Arvind Athithan, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
U.P.	Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
WB	Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
A&N	Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Puducherry	Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv. Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India will take instructions on the feasibility of urgently providing computers and internet connectivity to the Juvenile Justice Boards and Child Welfare Committee.

List the matter on 29.08.2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master