

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. /2017 in  
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).473/2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE OF SECRETARY OF THE  
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT, UT, CHANDIGARH)

Date : 16-08-2017 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

mentioned by:

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the application is taken on  
record.

List the application on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER