

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 473/2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.75544/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 1/2005 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2006 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2009 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 5/2010 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2013 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7/2013 FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 9/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 52855/2017 FOR [I A FOR WAIVING OF COST] ON IA 58663/2017 and IA No.93344/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Asthana, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit T., Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

O R D E R

CHANDIGARH

Costs are waived.

ODISHA

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Odisha says that he will pay the costs within a week.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, learned counsel for the Union of India says that affidavit will be filed during the course of the day.

List the matter for disposal on 15th November, 2017.

Presence of the States is dispensed with.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER