

ITEM NO.1501  
(for judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 473/2005

SAMPURNA BEHRUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UOI Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

NALSA Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

(As per appearance slip)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B. Lokur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta.

In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the petition stands disposed of.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

The Registry should list the matter on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2018 for directions after obtaining a response from the Registrar General of each High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)